506522720 02/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6569496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WAYNE A. MARASCO	02/04/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE, INC.			
Street Address:	450 BROOKLINE AVENUE			
City:	BOSTON			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02215			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	62144729					
Application Number:	15564897					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)406-8812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-577-6000

Email: ipnola@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER DONELSON IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 3414 PEACHTREE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5031461-036US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMI DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/tami davis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=2028.020 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2028.020 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=2028.020 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=2028.020 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0587

506522720

Attorney Docket No.: 5031461-036US2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wayne A. MARASCO, residing at 43 Rice Street, Wellesley, Massachusetts, 02481, USA;; (collectively the "Assignor") am the inventor of a certain new and useful invention and discovery entitled "HUMANIZED INFLUENZA MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF" ("the Invention") for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2015 and assigned U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/144,729 and a PCT application was filed with the United States Receiving Office on April 8, 2016 and assigned PCT No. PCT/US2016/026800 and a U.S. National Phase Application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2017 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/564,897, hereinafter "the Application"; and

WHEREAS, DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE, INC., having its principal office at 450 Brookline Ave, Boston, MA 02215, USA, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications and/or any foreign regional and/or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignor and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all

PATENT REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0588

Attorney Docket No.: 5031461-036US2

Assignment

countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0589

Attorney Docket No.: 5031461-036US2

IN T Fel <u>ze</u> e	ESTIMON' (Month/Y	Y WHERE(ear)	OF, I hav		set my		and so	c	day	y of
public identi this d	e, personally fication, who cument and	y of <u>February</u> appeared Vich was <u>s</u> l who swore st of his/her	Vayne A. I Vivera 1866 or affirmed	Marasco, p مهد I to me that	roved to, to be the the the the the the the the the th	me thro he perso	ough sa on who	tisfactor; se name	v evideno is signe	ce of d on
									, ninang ininang	
			Notary Pul	olic		\setminus /			tice the man and	prome
5			My commi	ssion expir	3S			NOISIV.	MASSACHUS N Expires (ETTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, Inc.

By: Allery State Date: 2/4/2021

Name: "Hilary J. Libka

Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

PATENT REEL: 055396 FRAME: 0591